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Year 5 Direct School Admissions (DSA): 

Criteria & Schedule 

 

► The DSA-JC Exercise allows students with special talents and achievements to apply to RI 
directly. 
 

► Students who are successful are guaranteed a place provided they meet the eligibility 
criteria for admission to a JC based on their GCE 'O' Level results. 

 

► Applicants can only apply under one domain.  The switching of domains after registration 
has closed is not allowed. 

 
► RI offers direct admissions under the 3 domains listed below: 
  

1. Sports Domain 
 
► You should be able to demonstrate interest and talent beyond the abilities of your peers 

in one of the sports listed below. 
 

► For your selected sport, you must have a history of accomplished performance at the 
national level or international level. 

 
Badminton Basketball Cricket Cross Country 

Fencing Floorball Football Golf 

Hockey Judo Netball Rugby 

Sailing Shooting Softball Squash 

Swimming Table Tennis Tennis Tenpin Bowling 

Track & Field Water Polo   

 

► List of Corresponding Teachers in Charge 

If you have any questions on the specific sports, you may contact the respective 
teachers in charge listed below. 
 

Sports Teacher In Charge Email Address 
Badminton Mr Wong Chu Lin chulin.wong@ri.edu.sg 
Basketball Mr Carlsen Tay carlsen.tay@ri.edu.sg 

Cricket Mr Ng Hak Yee hakyee.ng@ri.edu.sg 

Cross Country Ms Tan Cheng June chengjune.tan@ri.edu.sg 

Fencing Mr Jason Teo jason.teo@ri.edu.sg 

Floorball Mr Benjamin Fong benjamin.fong@ri.edu.sg 



Hockey Mr Gopinathan gopinathan.r@ri.edu.sg 
Judo Mr Paul Poh paul.poh@ri.edu.sg 

Netball Ms Deborah Koh deborah.koh@ri.edu.sg 
Rugby Mr Tan Mian'Ou mianou.tan@ri.edu.sg 
Sailing Ms Christine Chin christine.chin@ri.edu.sg 

Shooting Mr Brian Kek brian.kek@ri.edu.sg 
Soccer Mr Muhammad Iqbal iqbal.m@ri.edu.sg 

Soccer (Girls) Mr Leong Chee Mun cheemun.leong@ri.edu.sg 
Softball Mr Michael Seah michael.seah@ri.edu.sg 
Squash Mr Venantius Chng venantius.chng@ri.edu.sg 

Swimming Mr Chan Cheow Hwa cheowhwa.chan@ri.edu.sg 

Table Tennis Mr Chan Joon Kiat joonkiat.chan@ri.edu.sg 
Tenpin Bowling Ms Lim Li Li lili.lim@ri.edu.sg 

Tennis Mr Koh Say Yong sayyong.koh@ri.edu.sg 
Track & Field Ms See Tho Mun Yee munyee.seetho@ri.edu.sg 

Waterpolo Mr Chan Cheow Hwa cheowhwa.chan@ri.edu.sg 

 
 

2. Performing Arts 
► You should be able to demonstrate interest and talent beyond the abilities of your peers 

in one of the performing arts listed below.  
 

► You must have a history of accomplished performance in this area at the national or 
international level. 

 

Chamber Ensemble Chinese Orchestra Choir Symphonic Band 
 

► List of Corresponding Teachers in Charge 

If you have any questions on the specific performing arts, you may contact the 
respective teachers in charge listed below. 
 

Performing Arts Teacher In Charge Email Address 
Chamber Ensemble Ms Tang Mui Kee muikee.tang@ri.edu.sg 

Chinese Orchestra Mr Lee Eng Keat engkeat.lee@ri.edu.sg 

Raffles Chorale Mrs Jasbir Kaur jasbir.kaur@ri.edu.sg 
Raffles Symphonic Band Ms Grace Ho grace.ho@ri.edu.sg 

 

3. Academic 
► You should be able to demonstrate interest and talent beyond the abilities of your peers 

in one of the academic sub-categories listed below. 
Mathematics / Science 

Olympiad 
Science Research 

Bilingualism (Malay Language 
Elective Programme) 

 
► For the Mathematics / Science Olympiad sub-category, you should have a history of 

accomplished performance in the Science/Maths Olympiad at the national or 
international arena. 



► For the Science Research sub-category, you should have a history of accomplished 
performance at the national level such as the Singapore Science and Engineering Fair or 
at the international arena. 
 

► For the Bilingualism (Malay Language Elective Programme) sub-category, you should 
demonstrate a strong talent and interest in the Malay Language and Literature as well as 
a passion for Malay culture. Successful applicants under this sub-category would be 
enrolled in the Malay Language Elective Programme (MLEP). 
 
To be eligible for the MLEP, students need to obtain at least: 
o Grade B3 in Higher Malay (HML) or 
o Grade B4 in HML and B3 in Literature in Malay (Full or Elective) or 
o Grade A2 in Malay Language (ML) 

 
 

2019 APPLICATION SCHEDULE & PROCESS 

► Below is a summary of the Application Schedule: 

RI Application period starts 17 May 2019 (Fri), 12pm 

RI Application period ends 14 June 2019 (Fri), 12pm 

Announcement of DSA Results 31 July 2019 (Wed), 6pm (tentative) 

 
► Interested students need to apply online at http://www.ri.edu.sg/admissions/year-5-

admissions.  
 

► The online application link will be available only when application commences from 17 May 
2019, 12pm onwards. 

 
► After completing the online form, please submit the following documents to RI 

Administrative Centre (Level 2) by 14 June 2019 (Fri), 12pm: 

 
1. Printout of completed Online Application Form 

 

2. Photocopies of: 
 Sec 3 (End-of-year Examinations) and Sec 4 (Mid-Year Examinations) results.  

If the Sec 4 (MYE) results are not ready at the time of application, you may submit your 
application first and subsequently submit a photocopy of your results once it is ready. 

 

 Records of CCA achievements, additional qualifications (highest level required only), 
awards, scholarships (for admission on the strength of special talents, if any). 

 
► Please note that we will only accept hardcopies submission during our operation hours - 

Monday to Friday (excluding Public Holidays), from 8.30am to 4.30pm (apart from 14 June 
2019, it will be 12pm due to the closing time).  

  

http://www.ri.edu.sg/admissions/year-5-admissions
http://www.ri.edu.sg/admissions/year-5-admissions
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12OTXcvG-5BqZqh4FfC5aO2XN2s6zvsJa/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12OTXcvG-5BqZqh4FfC5aO2XN2s6zvsJa/view


 
► You may also mail your supporting documents to the following address:  
 

Admissions and International Students Office  
Raffles Institution  
One Raffles Institution Lane  
Singapore 575954  

 

► All submissions (by mail or by-hand) must reach RI before the submission closing date and 
time (i.e. 14 June 2019 (Fri), 12pm). 

 
 

Notes 
 

► Please check that your email address (as indicated in the Application Form) is valid; we will 
inform you of test and/or interview dates via email. 

 

► Late and/or incomplete applications will not be processed. 
 

► Only shortlisted applicants will be invited to attend the selection tests, interviews and/or 
sport trials. 

 

► We will notify all applicants of the outcome by 30 July 2019 (tentative).  
 

► Please note that  
 We will not release detailed results of DSA selection test, interviews, trials, and auditions. 
 We reserve the right not to discuss the results or reasons for non-selection. 
 We will not provide information on application status or outcome over the phone. 

 
 

► Please email admissions@ri.edu.sg for more information. 
 

mailto:admissions@ri.edu.sg

